GASB 54 Committed Fund Balance

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF CROCKETT

RESOLUTION

The Board of Trustees of the Crockett County Consolidated Common School District being convened in Regular Session at central office within the boundaries of the Crockett County Consolidated Common School District, on the 20th day of November, 2013, with a quorum present in the persons of

Trustees being absent: _____

WHEREAS Trustee ______ introduced the following order, moved its adoption, and the motion having been seconded by Trustee ______ was duly put and carried, said Order reading as follows:

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, ordered, and directed that the Crockett County Consolidated Common School District release the following portions of the QSCB committed fund balance of its August 31, 2013 General Fund assigned fund balance.

BE IT RESOLVED, the District commits:

\$0.00 (zero dollars) for QSCB fund balance.

Ray Don Myers, President Crockett County Consolidated C.S.D. Board of Trustees

Attest:

Griselda Medina, Secretary Crockett County Consolidated C.S.D. Board of Trustees